TWO RIVERS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Policy Committee
DATE: April 19, 2021 TIME: 5:00 p.m. PLACE: Central Office Conference Room

AGENDA
1.  Roll call: Commissioners Michael Canty, Zak Peterson, Julie Schroeder and Maria Veldre.
2. Written notice of this meeting was sent to the news media on Friday, April 16, 2021.

3. Review Revised/New Policy Updates from Neola:

0162 Quorum

0164.2 Special Meetings

0167.3 Public Comment at Board Meetings

0172 Legal Counsel

1130 Conflict of Interest

1220 Employment of the District Administrator

1260 Incapacity of the District Administrator

2412 Homebound Instruction Program

2460 Programs for Students with Disabilities

2460.03 Independent Educational Evaluation

2700.01 School Performance and Accountability Reports
3215 Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Professional Staff
3230 Conflict of Interest

4215 Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Support Staff
4230 Conflict of Interest

5111 Eligibility of Resident/Nonresident Students
5460 Graduation Requirements

5512 Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Students
5630.01 Use of Seclusion and Physical Restraint with Students
6147 Debt Management

7230 Gifts, Grants, and Bequests

7434 Use of Tobacco and Nicotine on School Premises
7440-03 Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems

8390 Animals on District Property

8395 Student Mental Health Services

8900 Fraud

0142.1 Electoral Process

0142.4 Oath

0166 Agenda

0168.1 Meeting Minutes

0173 Independent Financial Auditor

1619.03 Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
2131.01 Reading Instructional Goals and Kindergarten Assessment
3120.01 Job Descriptions

3121 Criminal History Record Check

3122.01 Drug-Free Workplace

4122.01 Drug-Free Workplace

3160 Physical Examination

3431 Employee Leaves

4120.01 Job Descriptions

4122.01 Drug-Free Workplace
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4160
4161
4210
4340
4419.03
4431
5451.02
5461
7540.03
7540.04
8410
0100
0131.1
0143.2
0144.4
0144.5
0145
1211
1213
2411
2416
2430
2522
3112
3213
3220
3340
3531
4112
4213
4340
4531
5113
5511
5517.01
5540
5540.01
5830
5895
6605
6610
7230
7550
8405
9130
9700
9700.01
2450
3120.04
3120.10
4120.10
3131
3231

Physical Examination

Unrequested Leaves of Absence/Fitness for Duty
Support Staff Ethics

Grievance Procedure

Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
Employee Leaves

Technical Excellence Higher Education Scholarships
Children At-Risk of Not Graduating from High School
Student Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
Staff Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
Crisis Intervention

Definitions

Bylaws and Policies

Board Member Information Requests
Indemnification

Board Member Behavior and Code of Conduct
Sexual and Other Forms of Harassment
Whistleblower Protection

Student Supervision and Welfare

School Counseling and Academic and Career Planning
Student Privacy and Parental Access to Information
District-Sponsored Clubs and Activities

Library Media Centers

Board-Staff Communications

Student Supervision and Welfare

Staff Evaluation and Educator Effectiveness
Grievance Procedure

Unauthorized Work Stoppage

Board-Staff Communications

Student Supervision and Welfare

Grievance Procedure

Unauthorized Work Stoppage

Open Enrollment Program (Inter-District)

Dress and Grooming

Bullying

The Schools and Governmental Agencies
Investigations Involving Suspected Child Abuse
Student Fund-Raising

Student Employment

Crowdfunding

Student Activity Fund

Gifts, Grants, and Bequests

Cooperation with Local Governments
Environmental Health and Safety Program
Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints
Relations with Non-School Affiliated Groups
Advertising and Commercial Activities
Community and Adult Education

Employment of Substitutes

Job Sharing

Job Sharing

Reduction in Staff

Outside Activities of Professional Staff
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3362.01 Threatening Behavior toward Staff Members
4130 Assignment and Transfer

4131 Reduction in Staff

4231 Outside Activities of Support Staff

4362.01 Threatening Behavior toward Staff Members
8710 Insurance

3410 Substitute Teacher Pay

4.  Adjournment



