TWO RIVERS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Policy Committee

DATE: April 19, 2021

TIME: 5:00 p.m.**PLACE: Central Office Conference Room**

AGENDA

- 1. Roll call: Commissioners Michael Canty, Zak Peterson, Julie Schroeder and Maria Veldre.
- 2. Written notice of this meeting was sent to the news media on Friday, April 16, 2021.
- 3. Review Revised/New Policy Updates from Neola:

0162	Quorum
0164.2	Special Meetings
0167.3	Public Comment at Board Meetings
0172	Legal Counsel
1130	Conflict of Interest
1220	Employment of the District Administrator
1260	Incapacity of the District Administrator
2412	Homebound Instruction Program
2460	Programs for Students with Disabilities
2460.03	Independent Educational Evaluation
2700.01	School Performance and Accountability Reports
3215	Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Professional Staff
3230	Conflict of Interest
4215	Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Support Staff
4230	Conflict of Interest
5111	Eligibility of Resident/Nonresident Students
5460	Graduation Requirements
5512	Use of Tobacco and Nicotine by Students
5630.01	Use of Seclusion and Physical Restraint with Students
6147	Debt Management
7230	Gifts, Grants, and Bequests
7434	Use of Tobacco and Nicotine on School Premises
7440-03	Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems
8390	Animals on District Property
8395	Student Mental Health Services
8900	Fraud
0142.1	Electoral Process
0142.4	Oath
0166	Agenda
0168.1	Meeting Minutes
0173	Independent Financial Auditor
1619.03	Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
2131.01	Reading Instructional Goals and Kindergarten Assessment
3120.01	Job Descriptions
3121	Criminal History Record Check
3122.01	Drug-Free Workplace
4122.01	Drug-Free Workplace
3160	Physical Examination
3431	Employee Leaves
4120.01	Job Descriptions
4122.01	Drug-Free Workplace

4122.01 Drug-Free Workplace

4160	Dissol Examination
4160	Physical Examination
4161	Unrequested Leaves of Absence/Fitness for Duty
4210	Support Staff Ethics
4340	Grievance Procedure
4419.03	Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
4431	Employee Leaves
5451.02	Technical Excellence Higher Education Scholarships
5461	Children At-Risk of Not Graduating from High School
7540.03	Student Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
7540.04	Staff Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
8410	Crisis Intervention
0100	Definitions
0131.1	Bylaws and Policies
0143.2	Board Member Information Requests
0144.4	Indemnification
0144.5	Board Member Behavior and Code of Conduct
0145	Sexual and Other Forms of Harassment
1211	Whistleblower Protection
1213	Student Supervision and Welfare
2411	School Counseling and Academic and Career Planning
2416	Student Privacy and Parental Access to Information
2430	District-Sponsored Clubs and Activities
2522	Library Media Centers
3112	Board-Staff Communications
3213	Student Supervision and Welfare
3220	Staff Evaluation and Educator Effectiveness
3340	Grievance Procedure
3531	Unauthorized Work Stoppage
4112	Board-Staff Communications
4213	Student Supervision and Welfare
4340	Grievance Procedure
4531	Unauthorized Work Stoppage
5113	Open Enrollment Program (Inter-District)
5511	Dress and Grooming
5517.01	Bullying
5540	The Schools and Governmental Agencies
5540.01	Investigations Involving Suspected Child Abuse
5830	Student Fund-Raising
5895	Student Employment
6605	Crowdfunding
6610	Student Activity Fund
7230	Gifts, Grants, and Bequests
7550	Cooperation with Local Governments
8405	Environmental Health and Safety Program
9130	Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints
9700	Relations with Non-School Affiliated Groups
9700.01	Advertising and Commercial Activities
2450	Community and Adult Education
3120.04	Employment of Substitutes
3120.10	Job Sharing
4120.10	Job Sharing
3131	Reduction in Staff
3231	Outside Activities of Professional Staff
3231	Outside Activities of Floressional Stall

Policy Committee – April 19, 2021

3362.01 Threatening Behavior towar	d Staff Members
4130 Assignment and Transfer	
4131 Reduction in Staff	
4231 Outside Activities of Suppor	rt Staff
4362.01 Threatening Behavior towar	d Staff Members
8710 Insurance	
3410 Substitute Teacher Pay	

4. Adjournment